03-16-2007



U.S. PTO 11/713066 03/02/2007

Porm PTO-	03/02/2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office						
103383007	IRM COVER SHEET						
	PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
Douglas D. Olson	Name: WILSON'S GUN SHOP						
	Internal Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes / No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2234 CR 719						
Execution Date(s) FEBRUARY 21, 2007	Ollow Address: Less on the						
✓ Assignment Merger							
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: BERRYVILLE						
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State; AR						
Government Interest Assignment							
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> Zlp: <u>72616</u>						
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo						
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
D3/05/2007 HDESTA1 00000064 11713066							
04 FC 18021 40.00 UP							
	tached? Yes No						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents						
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1						
Name:pouglas b, olson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40						
Internal Address; C/O WILSON'S GUN SHOP, INC	Authorized to be charged by credit card						
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: 2234 CR 719	Enclosed						
·	None required (government interest not affecting title)						
City: BERRYVILLE	8. Payment Information						
State: AR Zip:72616	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date						
Phone Number: (870) 545 3618 X128							
Fax Number: (670) 545 3310	b. Deposit Account Number						
Email Address: doug@wilsoncombat.com	Authorized User Name						
0 Circutum ( )							
Signature: Signature	20 February, 2007 Date						
DOUGLAS D. OLSON	Total number of pages including cover						
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 019099 FRAME: 0382** 

## ASSIGNMENT

I, Douglas D. Olson, ("Assignor"), have an interest in the invention entitled:

## "BRIDGED EXTRACTOR SPRING FOR FIREARMS"

	s the subject the unders			or int	ernational	application	for pater	nt entitled	above	and
□ in a P	Provisional	Patent A	application							

☐ in a Non-Provisional Patent Application along wit	th a Declaration signed today with
this Assignment	
In a Non-Provisional Patent Application along with 20 FEBRUARS 2007	th a Declaration that was signed on
☐ in a Non-Provisional Patent Application filed on _	<b></b>
and assigned Serial No.	or PCT International Application
No.	-n.
☐ in U.S. Patent No.	, issued

Wilson's Gun Shop, Inc. 2234 CR 719 Berryville, AR 72616 U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring Assignor's interest in the invention. Assignor acknowledges receipt and adequacy of good and valuable consideration in exchange for this Assignment, and assigns to Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention described in the patent application listed above, in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, for the full term of the patent, including extensions of time, the same as if held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made. This Assignment includes the assignment of the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights related to the applications or patents resulting from the invention.

Assignor covenants and agrees to cooperate with Assignee and execute all instruments or documents requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to the following: provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute, reissue, re-examination, or extension. Assignor convents and agrees to cooperate with Assignee in any litigation regarding the invention, patents or applications regarding the invention, including testifying for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that provided in this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 019099 FRAME: 0383 Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications, issue said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's Certificate to Assignee.

Assigner (signature)

On this 215+ day of 1 conduction, 2007, before me personally appeared the foregoing individual, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

(seal)

Notary Public. Legion Breen

Acting in the County of

State of arkunsad

My Commission Expires

<u> 5-10 2007</u>

PATENT REEL: 019099 FRAME: 0384